## FOR PUBLIC RELEASE



## WINTER SPRINGS POLICE DEPARTMENT

300 North Moss Road - Winter Springs, FL 32708 Business (407) 327-1000 - Fax (407) 327-6652

Date Released: 10/25/2023

## Winter Springs Police Department to perform CFA Law Enforcement Accreditation compliance assessment

**WINTER SPRINGS, Fla.** – The Winter Springs Police Department will conduct a compliance assessment as part of its law enforcement accreditation.

The assessment will take place December 5, 6 and 7, 2023, and covers four key areas: policy and procedures, administration, operations, and support services.

An assessment team composed of law enforcement practitioners from other law enforcement agencies in Florida will review written materials, interview individuals, and examine photographic and video documentation for compliance.

As part of the assessment, agency employees and members of the community are invited to offer comments about the Winter Springs Police Department's ability to meet accreditation standards.

The assessment verifies that law enforcement agencies meet professional standards administered by the Commission for Florida Law Enforcement Accreditation (CFA).

A copy of the standards is available at the Winter Springs Police Department located at 300 North Moss Road Winter Springs Florida 32708 or online at https://flaccreditation.org/ standards.

For more information regarding CFA or for persons wishing to offer written comments about the Winter Springs Police Department's ability to meet the standards of accreditation, please send correspondence to: CFA, P.O. Box 1489, Tallahassee, Florida, 32302, or email to flaccreditation@fdle.state.fl.us.